Human Services and Public Health Contract Report #2514

Date: 09/30/2025

To: Clerk of the County Board

From: Human Services and Public Health
Subject: BAR Number 25-0375

Board Action Date: 10/14/2025

Summary of Contract Actions

Action Type/Department/Service Area # of Actions Action Total

Administrative Action 1 $0
Amendment 34 $6,971,416
Human Services 21 $4,161,805
Public Health 6 $93,461
Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 4 $816,150
Disparity Elimination Administration 3 $1,900,000
New 1 $332,338
Human Services 1 $332,338
Renewal 1 $200,000
Human Services 1 $200,000
Grand Total 37 $7,503,753
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Human Services and Public Health Contract Report #2514

Date: 09/30/2025

To: Clerk of the County Board Electronic Provider File (EPF)
From: Human Services and Public Health
Subject: BAR Number 25-0375 View past Board Reports

Board Action Date: 10/14/2025
View unsigned contract documents on SharePoint
View details on SharePoint

Summary of Contract Actions

New Contracts Renewed Contracts Amended Contracts

Department Number ~ Amount Department Number Amount Department Number Amount
Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ - Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ - Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 4 $ 816,150
Disparity Elimination Administration 0 $ - Disparity Elimination Administration 0 $ - Disparity Elimination Administration 3 $ 1,900,000
Hennepin Health 0 $ - Hennepin Health 0 $ - Hennepin Health 0 $ -
Human Services 1 $ 332,338 Human Services 1 $ 200,000 Human Services 21 $ 4,161,805
NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ - NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ - NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ -
Public Health 0 $ - Public Health 0 $ - Public Health 6 $ 93,461
Total 1 $ 332,338 Total 1 $ 200,000 Total 34 $ 6971416

Administrative Actions Description Contract #

Termination of rental assistance and HS00001114
supportive services agreement, effective

11/1/25, due to decrease in funding. Local

Homeless Prevention Aid funds.
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Vendor

New Contracts
Steps of Strategy

Renewed Contracts
Think Small

Amended Contracts

Avivo

Little Earth Residents Association, Inc.

Volunteers of America of Minnesota

Minnesota Teen Challenge, Inc.

HIRED

Richfield Public School District - ISD 280

Robbinsdale Public School District - ISD 281

Hutchinson Health

Connections to Independence

The Bridge for Youth

American Indian Community Development Corporation

Contract #

HS00002041

PR00007727

HS00001970

HS00001241

HS00001504

HS00001661

HS00001803

HS00001400

HS00001401

PR00000524

HS00001480

HS00001191

HS00001821

Service/Outcome

24/7 emergency shelter for individuals 18 years and
older experiencing homelessness in Hennepin County.

Child Care Quality Supports.

Employment and training services for low-income
adults experiencing homelessness.

Culturally responsive wrap-around social service
programming and resources for the Little Earth of
United Tribes housing community.

Functional Family Therapy intervention for high-risk
youth with mental illness.

Substance use assessments for individuals aged 18 to
24 and for individuals aged 24 and older.

Case management services for young parents looking
to continue with Higher Education.

Family Homelessness Prevention for individuals with
children in school who are homeless or at risk of
homelessness.

Family Homelessness Prevention for individuals with
children in school who are homeless or at risk of
homelessness.

72-hour emergency mental health holds.

Rental assistance and services for youth who are
homeless or at risk of homelessness.

Emergency shelter as alternative to Juvenile Detention
Center for justice involved youth aged 10-17.

Overnight drop-in center for residents experiencing
homelessness ages 18 and up.

Service Area

Housing Stability

Children & Family Services

Workforce Development

Initial Contact and Access

Children & Family Services

Behavioral Health

Well-Being

Housing Stability

Housing Stability

Behavioral Health

Housing Stability

Children & Family Services

Housing Stability

Department

Human Services

Human Services

Disparity Elimination

Administration

Human Services

Community
Corrections and
Rehabilitation
Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Community
Corrections and
Rehabilitation
Human Services

Contract
Begin Date

11/1/2025

1/1/2026

2/1/2025

1/1/2023

1/1/2024

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

11/1/2023

11/1/2023

1/1/2019

11/1/2023

1/1/2023

10/16/2024

Contract
End Date

12/31/2026

12/31/2029

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2026

10/31/2027

10/31/2027

12/31/2026

10/31/2027

12/31/2028

12/31/2026

Previous
Contract NTE

$0

$0

$400,000

$1,980,994

$724,302

$0

$104,600

$80,000

$80,000

$125,000

$180,000

$225,000

$746,892

New
Contract NTE

$332,338

$200,000

$800,000

$2,640,994

$1,100,452

$0

$209,200

$120,000

$120,000

$200,000

$270,000

$285,000

$1,145,420

Funding
Source

Other

County

County

County

County

Other

Federal

State

State

County

State

County

State

Notes

City of Minneapolis funds.

Extends to 12/31/27, adds
2026 budget and NTE, and
updates performance
measures.

Extends to 12/31/27, adds
2026 budget and NTE, and
updates performance
measures.

Adds 2026 budget and NTE
and updates performance
measures.

Extends to 12/31/27 and
updates service narrative
and performance measures.
Third party billing only.

Extends to 12/31/26, adds
2026 budget and NTE, and
updates service narrative.
Temporary Assistance for
Needy Families funds.
Extends to 10/31/27, adds
2025-6 budget and NTE,
and updates service
narrative. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.

Extends to 10/31/27, adds
2025-6 budget and NTE,
and updates service
narrative. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.’

Extends to 12/31/26 and
adds 2024, 2025, and 2026
budget and NTE.

Extends to 10/31/27, adds
2025-6 budget and NTE,
and updates service
narrative and performance
measures. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.

Extends to 12/31/28 and
adds 2026 budget and NTE.

Extends to 12/31/26,
increases NTE, and updates
service narrative,
performance measures, and
budget. Statewide
Affordable Shelter Aid
funds.



Vendor Contract #  Service/Outcome Service Area Department Corltract Contract Previous New Funding Notes
Begin Date End Date Contract NTE  Contract NTE Source

The Link HS00001481  Rental assistance and services for youth who are Housing Stability Human Services 11/1/2023 10/31/2027 $180,000 $270,000 State Extends to 10/31/27, adds

homeless or at risk of homelessness. 2025-6 budget and NTE,
and updates service
narrative and performance
measures. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.

Annex Teen Clinic PR00006949  Systems to provide increased accessibility to Public Health Strategic Initiatives Public Health 1/1/2025 12/31/2026 $32,100 $64,200 County Extends to 12/31/26,
reproductive and gender-affirming health care. increases NTE, and updates

service narrative and
budget.

Goodwill Industries, Inc. HS00000957  Employment and training services for single adults Workforce Development Disparity Elimination 11/1/2021 12/31/2027 $2,167,975 $2,917,975 County Extends to 12/31/27, adds
over the age of 18 without children and who are Administration 2026 budget and NTE, and
experiencing homelessness. updates performance

measures.

American Indian OIC, Inc. HS00000956 Employment and training services for single adults Workforce Development Disparity Elimination 11/1/2021 12/31/2027 $2,160,300 $2,910,300 County Extends to 12/31/27, adds
over the age of 18 without children and who are Administration 2026 budget and NTE, and
experiencing homelessness. updates performance

measures.

Change Inc. HS00001769  Services for young people in Hennepin County who Children & Family Services Community 9/16/2024 12/31/2026 $200,000 $450,000 County Increases 2024-5 budget
are behind in credits to attain their diploma or GED. Corrections and and NTE and adds 2026

Rehabilitation budget and NTE.

Community Mediation & Restorative Services, Inc. HS00001512  Rental assistance and services for youth who are Housing Stability Human Services 11/1/2023 10/31/2027 $180,000 $270,000 State Extends to 10/31/27, adds

homeless or at risk of homelessness. 2025-6 budget and NTE,
and updates service
narrative and performance
measures. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.

Minneapolis Public Housing Authority HS00001402  Family Homelessness Prevention for individuals with Housing Stability Human Services 11/1/2023 10/31/2027 $4,080,000 $6,013,125 State Extends to 10/31/27, adds
children in Minneapolis Public Schools, participating in 2025-6 budget and NTE,
SHSS, and who are homelessness or at risk of and updates service
homelessness. narrative and performance

measures. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.
Family Tree, Inc. HS00001391  Plan, implement, evaluate programs to reduce Public Health Family Health Public Health 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 $414,194 $422,189 State / Federal Adds new funding source
teenage pregnancy and associated risk factors. 2025 budget and NTE and
updates service narrative.
Office of Population Affairs
and Cannabis funding.
myHealth for Teens and Young Adults, Inc. HS00001392  Plan, implement, and evaluate the Health Mentor Public Health Family Health Public Health 7/1/2023 6/30/2028 $537,466 $545,036 State / Federal Adds new funding source
Model Project with individuals who are 25 years old 2025 budget and NTE and
and younger with an elevated need for service. updates service narrative.
Office of Population Affairs
and Cannabis funding.

James Place Psychological Consultation P.A. HS00000903  Children's Mental Health mobile diagnostic Behavioral Health Human Services 1/1/2022 12/31/2027 $0 $0 State Extends to 12/31/27.

assessment services. Children's Mental Health
Screening grant.

Northstar Behavioral Health Network LLC HS00001684  Substance use assessments for individuals aged 18 to Behavioral Health Human Services 1/1/2025 12/31/2027 $0 $0 Other Extends to 12/31/27 and

24 and for individuals aged 24 and older. updates service narrative
and performance measures.
Third party billing only.

Park Avenue Center, Inc. HS00000839  Substance use disorder assessments for Hennepin Behavioral Health Human Services 10/1/2021 9/30/2027 $157,000 $274,000 State Extends to 9/30/27, adds
County individuals who were referred by criminal or 2025-6 budget and NTE.
veterans court. Criminal Court funds.

Park Avenue Center, Inc. HS00001662  Substance use assessments for individuals aged 18 to Behavioral Health Human Services 1/1/2025 12/31/2027 $0 $0 Other Extends to 12/31/27 and
24 and for individuals aged 24 and older. updates service narrative

and performance measures.
Third party billing only.
Park Avenue Center, Inc. HS00001006  Substance use assessments for adults ages 18-65 who Child Support Human Services 6/1/2022 12/31/2027 $89,600 $99,600 County Extends to 12/31/27 and

are referred by Family Mediation and Evaluation
services.

adds 2026 budget and NTE.



Vendor Contract #  Service/Outcome Service Area Department Corltract Contract Previous New Funding Notes
Begin Date End Date Contract NTE  Contract NTE Source

Twin Cities Recovery Project, Inc. HS00001506  Grief and Trauma Services for young people under the Children & Family Services Community 1/1/2024 12/31/2026 $310,000 $440,000 County Adds 2026 budget and NTE
supervision of the Minnesota Fourth Judicial District Corrections and and updates service
Court, the Minnesota Department of Corrections, Rehabilitation narrative.
and/or DOCCR.

White Hawk, Sandra PRO0001467  First Nation People Pow Wow event. Children & Family Services Human Services 9/9/2019 9/8/2026 $168,300 $168,300 County Extends to 9/8/26.

Young Men's Christian Association of the North HS00001403  Family Homelessness Prevention for individuals with Housing Stability Human Services 11/1/2023 10/31/2027 $1,200,000 $1,446,052 State Extends to 10/31/27, adds
children in school who are homeless or at risk of 2025-6 budget and NTE,
homelessness. and updates service

narrative and performance
measures. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.

Mid-Minnesota Legal Assistance HS00001648  Legal assistance to low-income Hennepin County Economic Supports Human Services 4/1/2024 12/31/2026 $35,000 $52,500 County Extends to 12/31/26 and
residents. adds 2026 budget and NTE.

MoveFwd, Inc. HS00001511  Rental assistance and services for youth who are Housing Stability Human Services 11/1/2023 10/31/2027 $200,000 $300,000 State Extends to 10/31/27, adds
homeless or at risk of homelessness. 2025-6 budget and NTE,

and updates service
narrative and performance
measures. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.

Sabathani Community Center HS00001513  Rental assistance and services for youth who are Housing Stability Human Services 11/1/2023 10/31/2027 $287,761 $437,761 State Extends to 10/31/27, adds

homeless or at risk of homelessness. 2025-6 budget and NTE,
and updates service
narrative and performance
measures. Local Homeless
Prevention Aid funds.

Kimberly Sundet Vanderwall PR00005184  Metro Children's Crisis Response Services Public Health Clinical Services Public Health 1/1/2023 12/31/2026 $346,449 $384,675 County Increases NTE and updates
Coordination. budget.

myHealth for Teens and Young Adults, Inc., HS00000415  Clinical and educational services to improve Public Health Family Health Public Health 1/1/2019 9/30/2026 $1,113,131 $1,120,701 State / Federal Extends to 9/30/26, adds
reproductive health, prevent teen pregnancy and new funding source and
sexually transmitted infections, including substance 2025 budget and NTE, and
use disorder services, for youth. updates service narrative

and budget. Temporary
Assistance for Needy
Families, Maternal and Child
Health Block Grant, and
Cannabis funding.

Allina Health System HS00001954 Medical Case Management services for Ryan White Public Health Protection Public Health 3/1/2025 2/28/2029 $700,000 $700,000 Federal Updates service narrative.

program participants.

Ryan White Part A funds.

Administrative Actions

HS00001114  Termination of rental assistance and supportive

Brooklyn Center Community Schools - ISD 286

services agreement, effective 11/1/25, due to decrease
in funding. Local Homeless Prevention Aid funds.
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